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Restaurant Name Address Website Phone Cuisine Price Range
Athenian Seafood Restaurant and Bar 1517 Pike Pl http://athenianseattle.com (206) 624-7166 Seafood $$
Maximilien in the Market 81 A Pike St https://maximilienrestaurant.com (206) 682-7270 French $$$
Kells Irish Restaurant & Pub 1916 Post Alley http://kellsirish.com/home (206) 728-1916 Irish $$
Ruth's Chris Steak House 727 Pine St http://ruthschris.com (206) 624-8524 Steakhouse $$$
Place Pigalle Restaurant and Bar 81 Pike St http://placepigalle-seattle.com (206) 624-1756 French $$$$
Dahlia Bakery 2001 Fourth Ave https://www.dahliabakery.com/ (206) 441-4540 Northwest $$$
Wild Ginger Seattle 1401 3rd Ave http://wildginger.net (206) 623-4450 Pan Asian $$$
Cutters Crabhouse 2001 Western Ave http://cutterscrabhouse.com (206) 448-4884 Seafood $$$
Le Panier 1902 Pike Pl http://lepanier.com (206) 441-3669 French
Assaggio Ristorante 2010 Fourth Ave http://assaggioseattle.com (206) 441-1399 Italian $$$
Lowell's Restaurant & Bar 1519 Pike Pl http://eatatlowells.com (206) 622-2036 American $
The Pike Pub at Pike Brewing Company 1415 First Ave https://www.pikepub.com/ (206) 622-6044 Pub $$
Emmett Watson's Oyster Bar 1916 Pike Pl, Ste 16 https://www.restaurantji.com/wa/seattle/emmett-watsons-oyster-bar-/ (206) 448-7721 Seafood $$
Metropolitan Grill 820 Second Ave http://themetropolitangrill.com (206) 624-3287 Steakhouse $$$$
redtrees restaurant + bar 1301 6th Ave http://www.thehiltonseattle.com/service/redtrees-restaurant-and-bar/ (206) 624-0500 American $$$
Relish Burger Bistro 1900 Fifth Ave http://relishbistroseattle.com (206) 256-7697 American $$
Andaluca Restaurant & Bar 407 Olive Way http://andaluca.com (206) 382-6999 Mediterranean $$$$
STELLA. 900 Madison St https://www.stellaseattle.com/ (206) 343-6156 Northwest $$
Tulio Ristorante 1100 Fifth Ave http://tulio.com (206) 624-5500 Italian $$$
Outlier 1101 Fourth Ave http://outlierseattle.com/ (206) 624-7755 American $$
Margaux 401 Lenora St http://margauxseattle.com (206) 219-2224 Northwest $$$
El Gaucho 2200 Western Ave Ste. 101 https://elgaucho.com/seattle/ (206) 728-1337 Steakhouse $$$
Trace Market 1112 Fourth Ave http://traceseattle.com (206) 264-6060 American $$
Purple Café and Wine Bar 1225 Fourth Ave http://purplecafe.com (206) 829-2280 American $$
Pike Place Chowder 1530 Post Alley, Ste 11 http://pikeplacechowder.com (206) 267-2537 Seafood $
Beecher's Handmade Cheese 1725 Westlake Ave. N, Suite 200 http://beecherscheese.com (206) 322-1644 American $
Lola 2000 Fourth Ave https://www.lolaseattle.com (206) 441-1430 Northwest $$$
Jimmy's on Broadway 1100 Broadway Ave http://jimmysonbroadway.com (206) 204-1188 Northwest $$
Shuckers 411 University St https://www.shuckersseattle.com/ (206) 621-1700 Seafood $$$$
The George 411 University St https://www.thegeorgeseattle.com/ (206) 621-7889 Northwest $$$$
All Water Seafood & Oyster Bar 1000 First Ave http://allwaterseattle.com (206) 357-9000 Seafood $$$
The Capital Grille 14532 27th Ave NE http://thecapitalgrille.com (206) 382-0900 Steakhouse $$$$
Barrio Mexican Kitchen & Bar 120 Lakeside Avenue, Suite 300 http://barriorestaurant.com (206) 588-8105 Mexican $$$
Tidal+ 1639 8th Ave https://www.hyatt.com/en-US/hotel/washington/hyatt-at-olive-8/seahs/dining (206) 676-4600 Northwest $$
Tutta Bella Neapolitan Pizzeria 2200 Westlake, Ste 112 http://tuttabella.com (206) 624-4422 Pizza $$
Wild Ginger Bellevue 1401 Third Ave http://wildginger.net (425) 495-8889 Pan Asian $$$
El Gaucho Bellevue 450 108th Ave NE https://elgaucho.com/bellevue/ (425) 455-2715 Steakhouse $$$
Serious Pie 2001 4th Ave https://www.seriouspieseattle.com (206) 838-7388 Pizza $$$
Pike Place Chowder - Pacific Place 600 Pine St, Ste 404 http://pikeplacechowder.com (206) 838-5680 Seafood $
Japonessa 1400 First Ave http://japonessa.com (206) 971-7979 Japanese $$$
Seatown Rub Shack & FishFry 2010 Western Ave https://www.seatownrestaurant.com/ (206) 436-0390 Northwest $$
Poquitos Capitol Hill 1000 E Pike Street http://www.vivapoquitos.com (206) 590-5039 Mexican $$
Cafe Nordstrom 500 Pine St www.nordstrom.com/browse/about/nordstrom-restaurants (206) 628-1610 American $$
Yard House 1501 4th Ave , Ste #118 http://yardhouse.com (206) 682-2087 American $$
Rumba 1112 Pike St http://rumbaonpike.com (206) 583-7177 Caribbean $$
Sushi Kudasai 1420 Fifth Ave, Ste 203 http://sushikudasai.com (206) 682-8000 Japanese $$
The Fountain Bar & Lounge at the Sheraton Grand Seattle 1400 6th Ave https://www.marriott.com/hotels/hotel-information/restaurant/details/seasi-sheraton-grand-seattle/6567786/ (206) 621-9000 Northwest $$
Frolik Kitchen + Cocktails 1415 Fifth Ave https://www.hilton.com/en/hotels/seamfhh-hilton-motif-seattle/dining/ (206) 971-8015 American $$$
Storyville Coffee - Pike Place 94 Pike St, Ste 34 http://storyville.com (206) 780-5777 Coffee Houses & Espresso
Rachel's Ginger Beer PO BOX 23176 http://www.rachelsgingerbeer.com American
Anchorhead Coffee 26806 NE Dorothy St http://www.anchorheadcoffee.com (206) 501-6662 Coffee Houses & Espresso
Starbucks Reserve Roastery 2401 Utah Ave S. http://roastery.starbucks.com (206) 624-0173 Coffee Houses & Espresso
Mr. West 720 Olive Way #103 http://mrwestcafebar.com/ (206) 708-9378 American $$
Taylor Shellfish Oyster Bar (Capitol Hill) 130 SE Lynch Rd http://taylorshellfishfarms.com (206) 501-4321 Seafood $$
The Carlile Room 820 Pine St http://www.thecarlile.com/ (206) 946-9720 American $$$
Hot Stove Society 2000 Fourth Ave https://www.hotstovesociety.com/ (206) 436-0383 Northwest $$
The Butcher's Table 801 Blanchard St, Ste 400 http://www.thebutcherstable.com/ (206) 209-5963 Steakhouse $$$$
Tavolata - Belltown 2323 Second Ave http://www.ethanstowellrestaurants.com/locations/tavolata-belltown/ (206) 838-8008 Italian $$$
Tavolata - Capitol Hill 501 E Pike St http://www.ethanstowellrestaurants.com/locations/tavolata-capitol-hill/ (206) 420-8355 Italian $$$
Conversation 110 Stewart St http://conversationseattle.com (206) 516-1097 Northwest $$$
The Nest 110 Stewart St http://thompsonhotels.com/hotels/seattle/thompson-seattle/restaurant-bars/the-nest (206) 623-4600 Northwest $$$
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mbar 516 Yale Ave N. #400 https://nadimama.com/mbar (206) 457-8287 Middle Eastern $$$
Pike Fish Bar at Pike Brewing Company 1415 First Ave https://www.pikefishbar.com/ (206) 622-6044 Seafood $$
Shug's Soda Fountain & Ice Cream 1525 First Ave Ste 2A http://shugssodafountain.com (206) 602-6420 Desserts $
McMenamins Six Arms 2126 SW Halsey St http://mcmenamins.com/six-arms (206) 223-1698 American $$
Rider 15137 7th Ave riderseattle.com (206) 859-4242 Northwest $$$$
Wild Fish Poke 94 Pike St, Ste A http://wildfishpoke.com (206) 467-4463 Seafood
Wild Ginger McKenzie 1401 3rd Ave http://wildginger.net (206) 707-0396 Pan Asian $$$
Cortina 2622 NW Market St http://www.ethanstowellrestaurants.com (206) 736-7888 Italian $$
Currant Bistro & Bar 201 5tth Ave https://thesoundhotelseattle.com/food-drink/ (206) 441-7456 Northwest $$
Daniel's Broiler - Downtown 325 118th Ave SE, STE 106 https://danielsbroiler.com/pages/locations-daniels-downtown (206) 596-9512 Steakhouse $$$$
Aerlume 2003 Western Ave Suite C, https://www.aerlumeseattle.com/ (206) 539-2200 Northwest $$$$
street eats 516 Yale Ave N. #400 https://nadimama.com/streeteats (206) 327-9121 Middle Eastern $$
mamnoon street 516 Yale Ave N. #400 https://nadimama.com/mamnoonstreet (206) 327-9121 Middle Eastern
Ben Paris 122 Pike St https://benparis.com/ (206) 513-7303 American $$$
2120 Restaurant 2120 6th Ave http://2120restaurant.com (206) 829-8700 American $$$
Patagōn 1610 Second Ave http://patagonseattle.com (206) 256-7520 South American $$
Fog Room 1610 Second Ave, 16th Floor http://fogroomseattle.com (206) 256-7500 American $$
Nordstrom Ebar 500 Pine St www.nordstrom.com/browse/about/nordstrom-restaurants (206) 628-1610 Coffee Houses & Espresso $$
Moderno Mexicano 1920 Second Ave https://www.modernomexicano.com/ (206) 448-4851 Mexican
Charlotte Restaurant & Lounge 809 5th Avenue http://www.charlotterestaurantseattle.com (206) 800-8117 Northwest $$$
The Dressing Room: Bistro & Bar by Can Can 11915 4th St E https://www.thecancan.com/thedressingroom (206) 652-0832 French $$$
The Victor Tavern South Lake Union 2622 NW Market St https://www.ethanstowellrestaurants.com/locations/victor-tavern/ (206) 649-4040
Wing Dome 814 2nd Ave, Suite 300 https://thewingdome.com/ (206) 623-2066 American $$
Monorail Espresso 80 S Jackson St, Apt 401 https://monorailespresso.com/
Bombo 1600 9th Ave https://ethanstowellrestaurants.com/restaurants/bombo-italian-kitchen-convention-center-seattle?mode=list (206) 844-9710
Slices USA 1011 Peterson Rd www.slicesusa.com (206) 223-6150
Luke's Lobster 79 Bramhall Street #2H https://lukeslobster.com/pages/pike-street (206) 792-7777 Seafood $
Spruce Cafe 724 Pine St https://www.sprucecafeseattle.com/ (206) 761-6608
Chan Seattle 724 Pine St https://chanseattle.com/ (425) 658-2626
Meet Korean BBQ 500 E Pike St. https://www.meetkoreanbbq.com/ (206) 695-2621 Korean $$
Hydrate Juice Bar 1011 20th Ave S http://www.hydratejuicebar.com (206) 708-6067 Specialty Foods and Beverages
Alder & Ash 629 Pike St alderandashsea.com (206) 486-7699 American $$$
Zaika Restaurant and Lounge 1100 pike st https://www.zaikaseattle.com/ (206) 432-9355 Indian $$
manna 446 terry ave n https://www.nadimama.com/manna (206) 420-8458 Mediterranean
Mendocino Farms 3837 West 28th St https://www.mendocinofarms.com/ (206) 508-2374 Fast Food $
Tacos Chukis P.O Box 84583 seattlechukis.com (206) 973-7994 Mexican $
Hellenika Cultured Creamery 1920a Pike Place https://www.hellenika.us/ (206) 899-2277 Greek $
Bang Bang Cafe 2460 Western Ave bangbangcafeseattle.com (206) 448-2288 Southwestern $
Petra Mediterranean Cafe 2501 4th Ave http://petracafeseattle.com (206) 448-2604 Mediterranean $$


